contributions shall be reevaluated by the next scheduled actuarial 

study and the amounts adjusted so that in a nine-year period of 

time, the amounts would reflect the actuarial recommendations at 

that time.  Any county or municipality with an income of less than 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to its general fund during 

a fiscal year shall be exempt from the provisions of this 

subsection. 

Any municipality that fails to comply with the provisions of 

this section shall not be entitled to its proportionate share of the 

Motor Fuel Excise Tax motor fuel excise tax which is received